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XP-10924

Steel Turnbuckle M3x39mm
XP- 10157
Optional: XP-4008I

Sreel Tumbuckle M3x29mm
XP- 10156
Oplional: XP-40089

4.8mm Flat Type Ball End I5mm
XP-10251
Optional: XP-10636

For Servo

| x WS-
i~
@D

For Sl‘eering

For Front Camber Link

(@

For Rear Camber Link

-

Il }h‘h[\

A

< 35mm )i

Use The Mulli-tool o
O Measure Length Links
(Bag F)

Steel Turnbuckle M3x29mm ISmm

Use The Multi-taol to
e) Measure Length Links
(Bag F)
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A G0 2. Gear Diff Assembly

Steel Shim 5 x 13 x 0.2mm |
<

O-ring 5 x 2mm <<|_)>
XP-10998 / XP-10996 =
Optional: XP-10884 + XP-10882 . Diff Gaskel (S S
. O-ring 2IxImm
XP-10888 / XP-10996 =
Gear Differential = Important
Cover = AApply Threadlocker

XP-10999 / XP-10996
Oplional: XP-10884

Prevent damage lo gears due
o loose screws

Steel Shim 8x 10x0. | mm CCL)

x
l Flat Head Screw
Ball Bearing 8x 12x3.5mm @ M2.5 x 8mm | ]
Diff Gaskel N

XP-10860 / XP- 10996 (/%“»J

Bevel Gears (Big)

Gear Diff Cross Pin
XP-10999 / XP-10996

Optional: XP-10884

B -

Gear Diff Ouldrive Adapler (Long)
XP-10887 / XP-10996

Oplional : XP-10941

Gear Differential
Oultdrive Adapler (Shorl)

Spacer 3{5.Dxa. Imm

Y) Bevel Gears (Small)
XP-10995 / XP-10996 = | ,@—

Gear Diff Ouldrive Adapter (Shorl
XP-10887 / XP-10996

Gear Diff Cross Pin

AN
@
Steel Shim 3x5.0x0.1mm
]

Oplional : XP-1094I1 Important S
A Apply Threadlocker 0N  Fiat Head Screw

Prevent damage to gears due
lo loose screws

| M2.5 x 8mm O-ring 21xImm
@% Bevel Gears (Big)
| Steel Shim 5x 13x0.2mm N
=~

O-ring 5 x 2mm (=)

_____— Track Condition ——
XP-40I196 Low Eﬂ'p<—>High Grip
1. I g Diff il
Flat 3000cst 15000cst
V'
g ] Gar Differenk 5000cst
Steel Shim 5 x 13 x 0.2mm Gear Differential Cover | Case . Differential Silicone Oil
XP-10886 / XP-10996 XP-10995 / XP-10996 @ >\ Steel Shim 77
Optional : XP-10885 8x10x0. |mm ) 9
>~ T
C_|=>) Bearing S ’
8 xI2 x 3.5mm S

Steel Shim 8x 10x0. | mm
XP-40240

©

Steel Shim 3x5.0x0. | mm
XP-10886 / XP-10996

Gear Diff Outdrive
Adapter (Long) ‘
O-ring 5 x 2mm Bevel Gear Set 40T

XP-10930 / XP-10996  xp. |0gg2 / XP-10996 ’
Oplional : XP-10939 (((4 ——-- ((D )) 1

C

Flal Head Screw M2.5 x 8mm \%%:,2,

XP-10886 / XP-40044 / XP-10996

0
Flat Head Screw
M2.5 x 8mm

IXBRESS
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3. Spool &

(7L Propeller Shaft Assembly 11

2

Bevel Gear Sel 40T/ 17T
XP-10992

Optional : XP-10939

]

Shaft Driven Spool Sel

Shaft Driven Spool Set
XP-10997 XP-10997 / XP-10994
Oplional : XP-10847 Optional : XP-11037

Optional : XP-10962 + XP-10334
+XP-40063

| ]

Plastic Propeller Shaft Axle & Cup
XP-11003

Oplional : XP-10703 / XP-10993

©
|
O

Ball Bearing 5x 12x4.0mm Ball Bearing 8x 12x3.5mm
XP-40195 XP-40I196

O ()

Steel Shim 8x 10x0. I mm
XP-40240

Flat Head Hex Screw M2.5x8mm
XP-40044

Flat Head Hex Screw M2.5x IOmm
XP-4024I

Flat Head Hex Screw M2.5x I5mm
XP-40200

L]

Steel Pin 2.5x I0mm

Steel Pin 2.5x I0mm
XP-40239

. Flal Head Hex Screw

({1

@) m25x8mm
Shaft Driven Spool Set y
Ball Bearing 8x 12x3.5mm
@/

Steel Shim

8x10x0.1mm Ball Bearing 8x 12x3.5mm

Shaft Driven Spool Set
—"5teel Shim
8x10x0.1mm

d
Flat Head Hex Screw M2.5x I5mm

Flat Head Hex Screw M2.5x I0mm
Ball Bearing 8x 12x3.5mm

| )

Steel Shim 8x 10x0. I mm
Ball Bearing 5x 12x4.0mm

Steel Pin 2.

Plaslic Propeller Shaft (Fronh
XP-1088I

Oplional : XP-10703

OO
Plastic Propeller Shaft (Rear)
XP-1088I
Oplional : XP-10993

www.rc-xpress.com
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Gear Case
Gear Differential
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407187 5, Molor Mount Assembly 1=

Thin Head Hex Screw M3x4mm
XP-40i91

Spur Gear Adapler =
Composite Spur Gear 64P 94T Important
Apply Threadlacker

XP-40I22
Plaslic Driven \
==, Propeller Shaft Axle & Cu

Flat Head Screw

Ball Bearing M2.5 x 8mm

Imporltant
Apply Threadlacker

5x9x3mm 4
Spur Gear Adapler v )]\ Ball Bearing
XP-11002 \ 6\ @ \ ‘ 5x9x3mm
%‘\ ‘\' 7 ), y AN\ .
Flal Head Screw M2.5 x 8mm Plastic Driven
Propeller Shaft Axle & Cu,
Plaslic Driven Propeller Shaft Axle & Cup
XP-11003
Ball Bearing 5x9x3mm
XP-40062
N>
Spur Gea Mount Plate ;‘g’;;;’; ;d Hex Screw
XP-10848 ’
Button Head Hex Screw M2.5x7mm d>  Spur Gear Mount Plate

XP-401I5

Thin Head Hex Screw M3x4mm
XP-40I181

Flal Head Screw M2.5 x 8mm
XP-40044

Composilte Motor Mount ia Aba:
XP-10998 p . ) Composilte Motor Mount

IXBRESS
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6. Shafl Driven

A System Assembly

!

Chassis Bag / HW Bag

D-Ring
XP-10i60

FRP Propeller Shaft
Floal System Linkage
XP-11041

0-Ring

XP- 10160 Flat Head Hex Screw 3x6mm

XP-40046
Flat Head Hex Screw 3x6mm , )
XP-40046 , 0y
R | FRP Propeller Shaft
A =B | L Float System Linkage
, , . 7 & L xp-noa
Flal Head Hex Screw 3x8mm L,/ K Flat Head Hex 6 N 8 « o
XP-40048 J ’ a7 Feao Hex Strew Sxsmm Flat Head Hex Screw 3x6mm

! / XP-40048 XP-40046

IXBRESS
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g Er g

I e ) & ot = 00 Rk A
Bag F, H, L, O / Chassis Bag / HW Bag | Suspension Mount (FL]
" Suspension Mount (FR)
. 2.5mm FRP Main Chassis /
Suspension Moun} (RL] XP-10870
~

Suspension Mount (RR)

Flal Head Hex Screw M3x8m
XP-40048

Compoaosile Lower Bulkhead

Composile Suspension Maunt Sel
XP-10260

Flal Head Hex Screw M3x I0mm
XP-40049

Composite Lower Bulkhead
XP-11008

Flal Head Hex Screw M3x8mm | N
XP-40048 ‘

Composite Servo Mount

~/ XP-10998

Flat Head Hex Screw 3x8mm

XP-40048 e el e R e e e
Servo Horn 23T for Sanwa, KO

XP-10163

!
Flat Head Hex Screw 3x I0mm
XP-40049 /!
’

T /
Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x8mm /'
XP-40038 Ill Plastic Servo

. Spacer
O ;=]
4.8mm Ball 6mm Thread K
XP-10149 , @ /®
S

Servo Horn 25T for Fulaba
XP-10163

4.8mm Ball
| 6mm Thread

D | \
S / Q | Bulton Head Hex Scre V o
=) = ) Button Head Hex Screw @ @ Plastic 5 M3x8mm el NS -oomorr oo
Plastic Servo Spacer ! M3x8mm S~ ph aslic Servo ! o
XP-10848 / 4 pacer | —

I3

Page 7 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



8. Driven Sysltem

i & Sleering Assembly

Steel Steering Post
XP- 10873 Oplional : XP-10705

{ Composile Steering Set Composile Sleering Set
XP-1i0I19 XP- 11019 Oplional : XP-10650
Oplional : XP-10838 + XP-10859

[
Composite Baltery Stopper
XP-10848
Oplional : XP-10709

Bulton Head Hex Screw
@[{WMHWJM @M3x4mm
4.8mm Ball 6mm Thread , Ball Bearing
XP-10149 5x8x2.5mm

Dual Servo

Saver Arm = Dual Servo

Saver Arm

Flal Head Hex Screw M3x6mm
XP-40046

o

Flal Head Hex Screw 3x8mm
XP-40048

."_'_’ &
Flat Head Hex Screw
M3x6mm

Flat Head Hex Screw M3x I0mgi
XP-40049

g

Button Head Hex Screw M3x8m
XP-40038 =

Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x6mm
XP-40037

Composile Baltery Stopper
b

Flat H§d Hex Screw
M3x6mm

Bulton Head Hex Screw

Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x4mm
XP-40238

Ball Bearing 3x6x2.5mm
XP-40060

Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm
XP-40061

@ H Pinion / Sel Screw

Composile Shim 3x5.5x 1.0mm
XP-11007 (BAG J)
Oplional : XP-10240

Bulton Head Hex Screw
M3x8mm
€y

E

Flal Head Hex Screw
v (G Yame)
Alminum Mator Manf Base
XP-10849

Composite Shim
3x5.5x1.0mm

© o
Aluminum Molor Mount Plate
XP- 11000

Page 8
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8. Upper Deck

7777 & Camberlink Plale Assembly:

O O
O O . Button HeadHex Screw
M3x6mm utton Head
@) O Composile Upper Deck Sliffener ’ 1. Hex Screw M3x 10mm|
O O XP-10643 8 e
%} Q//jp Optional: XP- 10566 Q[ < 1B
O O s 2
FRP Rear Shock Tower Plate Button Head Hex Screw
XP-10879 M3x 10mm

Oplional : XP-10904 Composile Upper Deck

Stiffener

e

7
O O S oo ek K
O O Optional : XP- 10708 Y "--f‘ :
FRP Front Shack Tower Plate W= /—‘

XP-10878
Optional : XP-10903

@ Ball Inner Thread

Composite Upper Bulkhead
XP-11007 4.8mm

Bulton Head Hex Screw
M3x10mm

=

il
4.8mm Ball Inner Thread ~ Composile Bulkhead Plale

XP-10045 XP-11007
Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x6mm Button Head Hex Screw M3x6
XP-40037 M3xI10mm — g o

Flal Head Hex Screw
M3x6mm

Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x8mm
XP-40038

Flal Head Hex Screw 3x6mm
XP-40046

2 L GXI 7 X ) A o | = ==
3" J ol A ) W
g %@ FRP Front Bulton Hea 54 .@%\Vg ﬁ FRP Rear
Bulton Head Hex «». = “““~5Z Shock Tower Plate Screw M3x8 S T Shock Tower Plale
Screw M3x8 7 _° =

Page 9 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



A7775 10. Front Arm Assembly

T

Right

Strong Composite V2 C Hub
4 Degree

Optional: XP-10923

XP-10922

8

% Set Screw 4x| 18mm

Strong Front And Rear
Composile Suspehsion Arms V2

3.0mm

% Ouler Suspension pin w/ Groave
Sel Screw 3x3mm

Strong Composite V2 C Hub 4 Degree
XP-10400 Optional: XP-10810

———————————————————————————————————

. TT

3.0mm Ouler Suspension pin w/ Groove
XP-10602

Sel Screw 4x 1I0mm

XP-40056 Strang Compaosite V C Hub

4 Degree

Sel Screw 3x8mm
XP-40054

i
Sel Screw M3 x 3mm
XP-40052

-

Strong Front And Rear
Compaosile Suspension Arms V2
\ \

3.0mm %
Ouler Suspension pin w/ Groove Sel Screw 3x3mm

Page 10 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



AT

s 70 M. Knuckle Assembly

s

Composile Steering Block
Right

XP-10109

Optional XP-10247

Composite Steering Block
Left
XP-10109

Oplional XP-10247

Composile Steering
Block Plale Right
XP-10I109

Oplional XP-10247
XP-10222

! Composile Steering
Block Plate Left
XP-10109

Oplional XP-10247
XP-10222

Ball Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm
XP-40064

Composile Wheel Hub
XP-10262

Oplional
XP-10I29, XP-200I5, XP-200I16

Pin 2 x 9.8mm
XP-40069

I f
MO

Bulton Head Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40038

O o

Steel Shim 5x7.0x0.2mm
XP-40086

[ ‘\‘ )

43mm Steel Universal Shaft 2pcs For AT s
XP-10244

Optional : XP-10166 + XP-40063

43mm Steel
Universal Shaft

Composile Steering
Black Plate Left

@

Ball Bearing
5 x 10 x 4mm

o

Lubricant

Ball Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm@ /
/ i

Composile Sleering Block Righr “’

Pin 2 x 9.8mm ﬁ

s

Composile Steering
Block Plale Right

Ball Bearing
5 x 10 x 4mm

Page Ii
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N Y ol |
: II ! / ? l:'-.-_ ]
P ul 1 A

Bag H, M, N / HW Bag

H] Flanged King Pin Collar
XP-10401

King Pin
XP-10401

4.8mm Ball 8mm Thread
XP-10I50

Composile Body Support Brace
XP-10819

K

Composite Body Support Base - Left
XP-10819

-

Composile Body Supporl Base - Right
XP-108I19

Hex Screw Bulton Head M2 x 6mm
XP-40i01

i
Sel Screw M3 x 3mm
XP-40052

© [

Composile Shim 3x5.5x4.0mm
XP-10848 (Bag H]
Optional: XP- 10241 (2mm Shim)

Righl

Composite Body
Support Base Right

€
\@ Hex Sel S5crew

M3 x 3mm

Flanged King Pin
Collar

Hex Sel S5crew
M3 x 3mm &

Flanged King Pin

i ‘!\\( 0
TS

"~ Plaslic Shim 3x5.5x4.0mm —
__— 4.8mm Ball 8mm Thread

\

Page I2 WWW.rC-Xpress.com




13. Front Arm
AT TS & Rear Upright

LRl b IS -

5

|

L_,D/e Bag / HW Bag ‘
T =]

Composile Suspension Mount - FF
XP-10260

Optional: XP-10114 + XP-10I27

[ )

3.0mm Suspension Pivol Pin
XP-10i39

3.0mm Suspension
Pivol Pin

Flat Head Hex Screw M3x8mm
XP-40048

i

4.8mm Ball 6mm Thread

XP-10149
Composile Suspension
— Mau‘lJrf -FF ?
Steel Pin 2X9.8mm
XP-40069

Pivol Pin

) “9

Driveshaft Protector Blade
XP-10I128

Ball Bearing 5x 10x4mm
XP-40064

@

S

N f(;':"lzaasg; Wheel Hub 41 mm Steel Universal Shaft 2pcs For ATl s
. Optional: XP-10899

Oplional

XP-10I29, XP-200I5, XP-20016

41 mm Sleel Universal Shaft

Composite Rear Upright V2
XP-10689
Oplional XP-10822

Driveshaft
Prolector Blade

[

|

3.0mm Suspension

ex

% 4.8mm Ball 6mm Thread

Ball Bearing
5x 10x4mm

Y522

(29

o2

Composite Wheel Hub &

Page I3
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4. Rear Arm
& Rear Upright

O

Strong Front And Rear Composile Suspension Arms
XP-10922 Optlional: XP-10923

[Ty ==

BT
Ky

Composile Suspension Mounl - RR
XP-10260 Optional: XP- 10124 + XP-10127

ﬂ ﬂ

3x46.5mm Suspension Pivot Pin
XP-10874

3.0mm Ouler Suspension pin w/ Groove
XP-10602

il
Sel Screw M3 x 3mm
XP-40052

Set Screw M3 x 3mm

XP-40056

3.0mm QOuter Suspension pin w/ Groove

Flal Head Hex Screw M3x8mm
XP-40048

|

Composite Shim 3x5.5x2.5mm
XP-10848 (Bag H)
Oplional: XP-40I58

Composite Shim
3x5.5x2.5mm

3x46.5mm

Suspension Pivol Pin S
Compoaosilte Shim

3x5.5x2.5mn@//_7
N
S

Composile Suspension
Mount - RR

3x46.5mm
Suspension Pivol Pin
Compasite Shim

3x5.5x2.5mm

Page 14 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



i

AT
L L i, =

0 Ring For Spring Adjust Nut

Long Travel Short Shock Black
Compasite Short Shock Parts

XP-10396 { %
Oplional: XP- 10724 Ny Al Short Shack
W™ Adjustable Nut

Long Travel Short Shock Black

Xy Compoasile Short Shock Parls

Oplional: XP-10724

Shock 0-Ring
Shaft Cover

7 Alu Lower Short Shock Cap

Shack Spring Relainer
XP-10396

Oplional: XP-10724

4 Cycle The Shock Shaft In a Upwards
And Downwards Malion To Bring

Alu Upper Short Shock Cap
XP-10397

Alu Lower Short Shack Cap
XP-10398

Alu Short Shock
Adjustable Nut S) Long Travel Short Shock Black Approx Front 2.8mm
XP-10399 \_\ Compasite Shock Parts i PPIOX. pear 2.4mm

Composite Sports Short Shock Body

XP-10596
4 Hole Piston |
XP-10159 Long Travel Short Shock Black
Composite Shock Parts
Install the shock

Shaft Cover bladder slowly on
@ XP-10I59 an angle as

Shock Absorber

sh% Membrane
5.5mm Pivol Ball ‘ @
XP-10I21
@ H E-Clip 2.5mm
XP-40057 I
|
Shart Shack Shaft
XP-10582 I Shack Spring Relainer
? “lml;\:g// i
N "‘l\’l‘mm\mmmmuummnm‘m }
Sliff Shock Spring Pink T 5.5mm Pivot Ball ‘
XP-10170 @

Shock Absorber Membrane
| —
XP-10147
Shock O-Ring
XP-10160

0 Ring For Spring Adjust Nut
XP-10607

Direction 8 i) _,!,!‘-:'{f \ Direction

Page I5 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



I6. Shocks, Bumper

= >

Hex Screw

[]: OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOC@

§OOOOOOQOOD

L]
Bumper Body Post

XP-10863

Button Head Hex Screw M3x6mm
XP-40037

|

M

il

Flat Head Hex Screw M3x8mm
XP-40048

Flat Head Hex Screw M3x8mm

Flal Head Hex Screw M3x8mm
@

llll\l

Foam Bumper
XP-10562

Bumper Body Post

Flal Head Hex Screw M3x8mm é

Page 16 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



I7. Baltery Holder
& Fan Mount - *

T
Ly

Plastic Shim
3x5.5x Imm

13.5mm il MBS
| 2 f|‘ + \!)f“\n'
T 2

< Button Head
Hex Screw M3x 12mm

>
Baltery Holder Post

(Shorh

Sel Screw®

Composile Anli Tweak Battery Holder © O

= 3x4mm Tube
XP-10717 Button Head 8
Hex Screw M3x I2mm Flal Head Hex Screw
60) M3x10mm
Flal Head Hex Screw

Sel Screw M3x16mm

Plaslic Baltery Stopper Plale

Baltery Holder Post

(Shorh
Plastic Shim 3x5.5xImm

Flal Head Hex Screw™ &

XP-10848 M3x16mm
Oplional: XP-10877 Flal Head Hex Screw f
M3x I0mm
E Flal Head Hex Screw
5 M3x6mm W
Antenna Holder
XP- 10863 Baltery Holder (A )
XP-10717
]
Sel Screw 3x4dmm ) ———__ Plaslic Baltery
XP-40053 Stopper Plate
XP-10848

Button Head Hex Screw M3x8mm
XP-40038

Anfenna Tube
Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x I2mm

XP-40040

XP-40157

Flat Head Hex Screw 3x6mm

ST
XP-40046

NN
der

XP-40193

-—

Fan Mount XP- 10848

Oplional Parts

XP-10928 Aluminum 30mm Fan Mount
XP-10929 Aluminum 40mm Fan Mount

Fan
Not included

Hex Screw M3x I5mm

| | Bulton Head

Page 17 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



ips

' 18. Wheel & Body Cl

R
@
s
T

Lock Nut 7mm
XP-40068

Lock Nut 7mm
XP-40068 _

Wheel/Tires

Wheel/Tires
Not Included

g Lock Nut 7mm
XP-40068

Wheel/Tires
Not Included

] -
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Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x8mm

XP-40038

iy

Body Height Support
Body Clips
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Track Temperalture

Air Temperalure

Remark

Hex Offset mm
Camber
Ride Height mm
Steering Block
DowyiStop mm [m[]H
Suspension Arm
Sway Bar mm 2 NI,’ h

Driver Track Surface
Dale Track Traclion Result
Track Country Best Lap Humidily
Suspension Arm  C-Hub Steering Block | Steering Block N = Normal
v=nNormal @N [JH @nN [JH @nN [(H @nNv [H H = Hard o
H = Hard
O
shim 0 mm (\\\b @ — @ djﬂ — im 0 mm
o v 0 o
shim 0 mm WE shim 0 mm
= F@k =
& o T—1©
52 50 48 46 44 42 4 I . I [ T 42 44 46 48 ?5,
S ||
mm DownSlop M
°  Camber 2 - ltem No:
__5 mm Ride Height_5-5 mm yp,
_ 5 mm HexOffset 5 mm
mm SwayBar _/ mm
Camber Link 42 mm
Distance —
{
Fron} = - Rear °
Toe Out 1 { Front Tire Additive Area Toe In 3
— — Bump Steering
4 Lower Arm Shim

Rear Tire Addilive Area @

gmm

Wheelbase Shim

Standard Battery
[]1Short Battery [Forward Position)

M@é: [l Sharf Baltery (Backward Position)

LRF 2.5m

Suspension Mount ... FR RF ooo RR
Selup ( Optional ) .. .. 0 o @ @
O1  OAluminium g |:| Aluminium |:| spilt [ ]1 |:| Aluminium |:| Spilt O [JAluminium
[]0.5 []Brass []0.5 []Brass [Solid []0.5 []Brass [] Solid [] 0.5 []Brass
Mounl Spacer mm Mount Spacer mm  Mounl Spacer mm  Mounl Spacer mm
Flex Conlrol Foaminsert [ ] WiEWRIIELIME] Foam insert []
Hole In C: O
ole in Lap Front Rear HoleinCap [
5o Upper Deck Thick 2 mm X .
XP- 10170(Pink) _ spring __XP-10170(Pink]
oo
—=x o 450cst oil 450cst
00 50% Rebound 50%
FRP Chassis 4 Piston 4
[C1Graphite Chassis [C] Upper Deck Sliffener (Plastic)
(JAluminum Chassis [ ] Upper Deck Sliffener (Aluminum) [ 10.5mm Length 10.5mm

Tires

Transmission Selup
Front Rear
Spool pir. ___ Gear Diff. Servo
----- / 8 i 5000cst/I.] 9| esc
Bevel Gear Moalor
64p/ 94 1 Pi P/ T
Spur Pinon Additive
Final Drive Ralio |
Body
. . . Spur__ Internal Ralio\ . Rear
| Final Drive Ratio = (Plnun 2.353 ) ) Wing

Defaultl Set-up
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Driver Track Surface Track Temperalure

Date Track Traclion Result Air Temperature

Track Country Bestlap.  Humidily__ Remark
Suspension Arm  C-Hub Steering Block | Steering Block v = Norml AR
N = oo On [H Ov O [N [OH Cv [OH  H=Hed ) Q2

R

5 mm Shim mm  Shim mm
Shim mm
k \E\ T J @
52 50 48 4.6 44 42 a | S I 1 4 42 44 46 48 50 5

)
N C S ) 7
. . \ _:% . . Hex Offset  mm
Camber Link ( Oplional ] mm_DownStop mm Camber Link ( Oplional ] °
o .

5 " Camber Camber

Item No: — ltem No: . .
: : Ride Height  mm
. mm mm .
XP: o 3 Ride Height XP: Steering Block
mm mm Hex Offsel mm ———————————— DownSlop mm [m[]H
o o ___mm Sway Bar mm O 1D [ Sway Bar mm Suspension Arm
o o mm C@mber Link mm 0 shi Om[JH
—  Distance —— im mm
Steering [ Oplional )
Front = - Rear ° _
Toe Oul o (Frant Tire Addilive Area L \\ : Toe In Rear Tire Additive Area
= — Bump Steering /Q
| : O
Lower Arm Shim mm| ———— [

Wheelbase Shim
FF mm

£ Wheelbase Shim
L RF mm

[C]Standard Battery
| []1Short Battery [Forward Position) |
ﬁl_c._g_mg: [1Short Battery (Backward Pasition) ——
= @ e} @ )/
© o
Suspension Mount OoON\FR /00 QONRF /000 RR
AT 2 & 2
U U U =)
O1  OAluminium 1 CAluminium [ Seit  []1  []Aluminium [] Spilt O [JAluminium
[Jo.5 []Brass [J0.5 [JBrass [(solid  []0.5 []Brass [ Solid [] 0.5 []Brass
MountSpacer mm MountSpacer ~~__ mm MounlSpacer mm MountSpacer  ~__ mm
Flex Conlrol Foaminsert [ ] WiEWRIIELIME] Foam insert []
Hole In Ca O
p Front Rear HoleinCap [
5o Upper Deck Thick mm oo .
Spring
oo o0
=X f
Qo °0 oil
00 [eXe] Rebound
[] FRP Chassis Piston
[C1Graphite Chassis [C] Upper Deck Sliffener (Plastic) O
[JAluminum Chassis ] Upper Deck Stiffener (Aluminum) [] Length

Transmission Setup W Remark
Front Rear
Diff. Servo Tires
/ 9 gil /  8||€&sc
Bevel Gear Motor
P/ T Pil P/ T
Spur Pinon Additive
Final Drive Ralio |
Body
. - , 5pur_ Internal Ralio . Rear
| Final Drive Ratio = (%X 2.353 ) ) Wing
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